IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

Misc. Docket No. 21-9037

ORDER APPROVING AMENDMENT TO FY 2020-2021 BUDGET OF THE STATE BAR OF TEXAS

WHEREAS, the State Bar of Texas Board of Directors, by unanimous vote at its September 25, 2020, meeting, approved the purchase of the property immediately to the west of the Texas Law Center at 1415 Lavaca, Austin, Texas 78701, which would be used for the benefit of the State Bar's operations, its members, and the public; and

WHEREAS, the Board authorized the executive director to seek a budget amendment to authorize the use of funds from the State Bar's reserves to fund the purchase and a feasibility study of the property; and

WHEREAS, the State Bar has petitioned the Supreme Court of Texas to review and approve this amendment to its budget for the fiscal year 2020-2021; and

WHEREAS, the Court has reviewed such proposed amendment; and

WHEREAS, it thus appears to the Court that such proposed amendment should be approved;

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED that the proposed budget for fiscal year 2020-2021 of the State Bar of Texas, as submitted to this Court, is hereby approved.

SIGNED this 30th day of March, 2021.

Nathan L. Hecht, Chief Justice

Eva M. Guzman, Justice /. na

Debra H

Justice

P. Devine. Justice Joh

klock, Justice

J. Brett Busby, Justice

Jane N. Bland, Justice Repected A. Huddle, Justice